RECORDATION J

P:





To the Assistant Comparison of Patents: documents or copy thereof.

JUN

1 8 1999

Please record the attached original

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Michael R. Smith

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Operator Service 5302 Avenue Q Lubbock, Texas 79412

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>X</u> Assignment

Execution Date: May 19, 1999

## 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Serial No. 09/311,950 Filed May 14, 1999

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Andrew J. Dillon Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP 7600B N. Capital of Tx. Hwy, #350 Austin, Texas 78731 (512) 343-6116

> > 40.00 00

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

X Attached is a check in the amount of \$40.00

8. Deposit Account number: \_\_\_06-0580\_

06/22/1999 [SHABAZZ 00000104 07311950

61 50:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true and
	correct and any attached for is a true	copy of the original docu	ment. $14.09$
	Marty Bower	T HNUT	0-11-11
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	For Felsman, Bradley,		
	Gunter & Dillon	Total number of pages	including cover sheet: <u>2</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0429

Whereas, I,

(1) <u>Michael R. Smith</u> County of \_\_\_\_\_ of <u>Lubbock</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>,

have invented certain improvements in

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROVIDING A CUSTOMER BILLING IDENTIFIER FOR A DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE EXTENSION CALL TO A SWITCH IN A PUBLIC TELEPHONE NETWORK

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) May 14, 1999.

Whereas, OPERATOR SERVICE, a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 5302 Avenue Q, Lubbock, Texas 79412, (hereinafter called OSC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to OSC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to OSC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that OSC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention, and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by OSC.

(1) Signed at <u>Lubbock</u> on *<u><u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>, 19<u>99</u></u>, 19<u>99</u></u>.* malla

Michael R. Smith